

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013

Radhakishan Narayan Khetri

VERSUS

Mohan s/o. Pandurang Choke

Mrs. Geeta Deshpande , Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- S.S. SHINDE, J.

DATE :-18TH MARCH, 2013.

ORDER :-

1] Heard.

2] Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the measurement carried out by the TILR was without issuing notice to the appellant herein. It is submitted that the land was purchased in joint.

3] Issue notice to respondents returnable on 26th April, 2013. Till then parties are directed to maintain status quo as to possession of suit property.

[S.S. SHINDE]
JUDGE

grt/-.