

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD****SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013****[Radhakishan Narayan Khetri vs. Mohan Pandurang Choke.]**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	<p>Mrs. Geeta L. Deshpande, Advocate for appellant. Mr. N.R. Pawade, Advocate for respondent sole.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">CORAM : K.K. TATED, J. DATE : 8TH OCTOBER, 2013</p> <p>PER COURT :</p> <p>. Heard learned Counsel for the parties. By consent of both the parties, matter is adjourned by one week to file consent pursis for appointment of Taluka Inspector of Land Records and for other remedies. Stand over for one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">[K.K. TATED, J.]</p>