

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013

Radhakishan s/o Narayan Khetri

Appellant

V E R S U S

Mohan s/o Pandurang Choke

Respondent

None present for the appellant
Shri N.R. Pawade, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : A. V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE, 2014

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is absent. Instead of vacating the interim order, it would be better if the appeal is heard on admission on next date. Learned counsel for the appellant shall come prepared on next date.

2. Stand over to 11th July, 2014.

(A. V. NIRGUDE, J.)