

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013

Radhakishan s/o Narayan Khetri ...Appellant

versus

Mohan s/o pandurang Choke ...Respondent

.....
Mrs. Geeta Deshpande, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. N. R. Pawade, Advocate for respondent sole.
Mrs. V. A. Shinde, A.G.P. for State

.....

CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.

DATED : 7TH OCTOBER, 2014

PER COURT :

1. Registry is directed to provide authenticated copy of the order dated 26/08/2014 to learned Assistant Government Pleader.

2. Learned A.G.P., is directed to ensure compliance of the said order within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 28/10/2014.

4. Interim relief to continue till then.

[N.W. SAMBRE, J.]