

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.202 OF 2013

Radhakishan s/o Narayan Khetri ..Appellant

Versus

Mohan s/o Pandurang Choke ..Respondent

Mrs Geeta Deshpande, Advocate for appellant - absent

Mr D.A.Mane, Advocate for respondent

Mr S.M.Jadhav, A.G.P. for respondent - State

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 28th October 2014

PER COURT

None appears for the appellant.

2. Mr D.A.Mane, learned Counsel for respondent states that pursuant to the order dated 26.8.2014, respondent has deposited proportionate fees of the T.I.L.R. Mr S.M. Jadhav, learned A.G.P. states that the orders dated 26.8.2014 and 7.10.2014 were communicated to the T.I.L.R., Manwat on 13.10.2014.

3. In view of above, hearing of this appeal is deferred till 9.12.2014. By that time, it is expected that T.I.L.R. shall submit report before this Court through the office of the Government Pleader, High Court, Bench at Aurangabad.

(R.G. KETKAR, J.)

(vvr/202.13sa)