

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.202 OF 2013**

Radhakishan Narayan Khetri

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Mohan Pandurang Choke

RESPONDENT

.....

Mrs. Geeta Deshpande, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. D.A.Mane h/f Mr. N.R.Pawade, Advocate for respondent sole

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2016**

**ORDER :**

. Issue notice to Deputy Superintendent of Land Records,  
Manvat, District - Parbhani, returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

drp/sa202-13