

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**42 SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013
WITH
CA/3007/2013
IN
SA/202/2013**

RADHAKISHAN NARAYAN KHETRI

VERSUS

MOHAN PANDURANG CHOKE

.....

Smt. Geeta L. Deshpande, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. V.R.Maney h/f Mr. N.R.Pawade,

Advocate for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : T.V.NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2016

ORAL ORDER :-

. Office to put up the matter with steps taken and the response received from the Dy. Superintendent of Land Records as further action viz. show cause notice needs to be issued.

2. Stand over to 20/08/2016.

[T.V.NALAWADE, J.]

