

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.202 OF 2013

Radhakishan Narayan Khetri

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Mohan Pandurang Choke

RESPONDENT

.....
Mrs. Geeta Deshpande, Advocate for the appellant

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2016

ORDER :

1. In due deference to notice issued, Mr. K. R. Kolhe Deputy Superintendent of Land Records, Manwat, is personally present in the court. He may give instructions to office of Government Pleader. Learned Assistant Government Pleader may assist the court further in the matter accordingly. As such, unless specifically required by the court, the Deputy Superintendent of Land Records, to whom notice had been issued, may not be required to be personally present before the court.
2. None present for the respondent.
3. Stand over to 14th September, 2016.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]