

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 of 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3007 OF 2013
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 of 2013

Radhakishan s/o Narayan Khetri	...	APPELLANT
VERSUS		
Mohan Pandurang Choke	RESPONDENT

Mrs. Deshpande Geeta L , Advocate for Appellant :
Mr N.R. Pawade, Advocate for respondent sole.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.
DATE :3rd October, 2017

ORAL ORDER :

Pursuant to the provisions of Order XLI Rule 28 and 29 of the Civil Procedure Code, the Trial Court in compliance with Order dated 26th August 2014 has forwarded its finding to this Court.

2. Both the parties be provided with its copies.
3. The respective parties by consent prays that the matter be adjourned to 22nd November 2017 so as to enable to get copies of the finding recorded by the Trial Court .
4. Adjourned accordingly by way of last chance.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

pjm