

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3007 OF 2013**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2013**

Radhakishan S/o Narayan Khetri,  
age 52 years occupation agriculture  
R/o Kekar Jawala Tal. Manwat Dist. Parbhani. **...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

Mohan S/o Pandurang Choke,  
age 37 years occupation agriculture  
R/o Kekar Jawala Taluka Manwat Dist. Parbhani. **...RESPONDENT**

*Mrs Geeta L. Deshpande, Advocate for appellant*  
*Mr N.R. Pawde, Advocate for respondent*

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017**

**ORAL ORDER :**

None present for the appellant. This Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2017 had adjourned the matter, by way of last chance, so as to enable the parties to get copies of the findings recorded by the Trial court.

2. In view of above, the appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution as none for the parties are present before the Court.

3. In view of dismissal of the appeal, pending Civil Application stands disposed of.

**( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**

pjm